Team Overall Results

Place Name
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Lancaster
Bridgeport

Fisher Catholic
Warren

John Glenn
Lewis County
Tyler Consolidated
Waterford
Federal Hocking
John Marshall
Belpre

Wheeling C. Cath.
Southern

Bid. River Valley
Alexander

Thunderbolt Running & Timing

Average Time Score

00:16:12.82
00:16:56.89
00:17:52.06
00:17:54.26
00:18:34.35
00:18:39.62
00:18:53.82
00:18:56.74
00:19:10.63
00:19:03.85
00:19:21.65
00:19:51.74
00:19:45.00
00:20:36.27
00:21:03.26

Printed: 9/16/2023 1:08:29 PM

26
72
134
135
197
202
210
223
231
242
259
285
314
327
370

Belpre XC HS Boys

non-Scoring Teams

Name
Caldwell

Philo

Wirt County
Trimble

Reed. Eastern
Ravenswood
Ripley Christian
New Lexington
Meigs

River

Park. Cath.

Average Time

Finishers

00:20:45.13
00:20:31.88
00:19:22.54
00:21:10.11
00:17:35.26
00:19:51.30
00:25:54.08
00:19:56.76
00:22:51.44
00:26:12.19
00:34:26.55
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Belpre XC HS Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Lancaster 00:16:12.82 22 26
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 131  Wes Taylor 00:15:39.58 1
2 5 379  Carter Schorr 00:15:59.47 4
3 7 380 Zane Schorr 00:16:12.21 6
4 8 370  Carter Davis 00:16:31.17 7
5 9 374 Brock Jarrett 00:16:41.71 8
6 12 375 Owen Rice 00:16:56.91 (11)
7 15 378  Oliver Roush 00:17:12.50 (14)
2 Bridgeport 00:16:56.89 15 72
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 316  Sam Dodson 00:15:57.47 3
2 6 329  Troy Zorick 00:16:03.84 5
3 17 323  William Northey 00:17:14.16 16
4 19 328  Ethan Smell 00:17:21.56 18
5 36 315  Quentin Collier 00:18:07.41 30
6 57 317  Brady Elliott 00:18:55.14 (46)
7 59 324  Diego Perez 00:19:00.06 47)
3 Fisher Catholic 00:17:52.06 10 134
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 344  Jack Gentile 00:17:13.74 15
2 23 343  Roman Funk 00:17:26.73 22
3 26 342  Landen Funk 00:17:34.24 24
4 43 345 Reece Hagy 00:18:27.51 35
5 46 351 Thomas Ristotau 00:18:38.07 38
6 53 348  Daschel Neighbor 00:18:50.16 (44)
7 64 346  Nathan Krile 00:19:13.81 (52)
4  Warren 00:17:54.26 15 135
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 20 437 Carter Norman 00:17:24.09 19
2 22 440  Luke Rettenberger 00:17:25.57 21
3 32 443  Aiden Westerman 00:17:59.24 28
4 40 433  Tyler Frye 00:18:16.98 33
5 41 439  Spencer Rehl 00:18:25.42 34
6 48 444  Caleb Yost 00:18:42.46 (39)
7 60 431  Ben Bishop 00:19:00.22 (48)
5 John Glenn 00:18:34.35 6 197
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
28 356  Caiden Lake 00:17:44.76 26
2 31 358  Ethan Zell 00:17:58.70 27
3 44 353 lan Davis 00:18:30.75 36
4 65 357 Kaid Ritchey 00:19:15.19 53
5 68 354 Isaac Duran 00:19:22.35 55
6 161 352  Aiden Cross 00:29:38.40 (100)
6 Lewis County 00:18:39.62 9 202
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 34 394 Maddox Prince 00:18:05.74 29
2 38 395  Brody Skinner 00:18:13.26 31
3 49 390 Carder Holden 00:18:43.83 40
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Belpre XC HS Boys

4 50 388 Cooper Burkhammer 00:18:45.42 41

5 74 392  Mitchell Norman 00:19:29.84 61

6 103 389  Owen Debar 00:20:52.48 (76)

7 128 396 Issac Smith 00:22:02.31 (84)

7  Tyler Consolidated 00:18:53.82 6 210
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

10 426  Amos Kimble 00:16:42.40 9

2 18 427 Travis Moore 00:17:15.46 17

3 45 428  Brody Nice 00:18:33.07 37

4 94 424  John Cross 00:20:34.06 69

5 111 425  Jackson Grady 00:21:24.12 78

6 124 423  Haydon Ammons 00:21:48.36 (83)

8 Waterford 00:18:56.74 9 223
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

14 448  Troy Gibson 00:17:10.20 13

2 27 450  Gavin Offenberger 00:17:41.14 25

3 61 447  Tyson Franchino 00:19:05.00 49

4 85 453 Evan Strickler 00:20:04.29 65

5 97 452  Garin Schaad 00:20:43.05 71

6 122 449  Colt Gilmore 00:21:46.57 (82)

7 135 451  Aaron Schaad 00:22:24.12 (88)

9 Federal Hocking 00:19:10.63 6 231
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

3 339 Evan McPherson 00:15:56.50 2

2 13 340 Darius Pierce 00:17:02.02 12

3 72 341  Myles Vorisek 00:19:28.47 59

4 91 337 Bo Gilcher 00:20:22.52 67

5 144 338 Alex Macartney 00:23:03.65 91

6 158 336  Zach Baker 00:26:11.91 (99)

10 John Marshall 00:19:03.85 7 242
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

39 363  Aidan Nelson 00:18:16.44 32

2 51 359 Brodie Baker 00:18:49.30 42

3 66 365  Zander Ward 00:19:21.18 54

4 69 361 Hadden Garvin 00:19:25.14 56

5 71 364  Christian Patricola 00:19:27.22 58

6 134 362 Lane Icard 00:22:21.72 (87)

7 154 360  Atreyu Dudley 00:25:43.86 97)

11 Belpre 00:19:21.65 7 259
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

21 311 Johnny Miller 00:17:24.69 20

2 56 310  Austin Jenkins 00:18:53.73 45

3 63 312  Alex Parker 00:19:13.61 51

4 92 308 Michael Church 00:20:25.64 68

5 102 307 Nolan Breedlove 00:20:50.55 75

6 153 306  Michael Bills 00:25:09.42 (96)

7 157 309 Noah Garbo 00:26:03.06 (98)

12 Wheeling C. Cath. 00:19:51.74 8 285
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 461  Aidan Scott 00:16:48.04 10

2 52 458  Michael Hutnick 00:18:49.57 43

3 100 455  Nathaniel Barack 00:20:47.11 73
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Belpre XC HS Boys

4 101 460  Aidan McKenna 00:20:49.83 74
5 130 462  Joey Secrist 00:22:04.14 85
6 138 457  Tom Cottrill 00:22:44.76 (90)
7 150 456  Nicholas Barack 00:23:48.87 (95)
13 Southern 00:19:45.00 8 314
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
70 417 Drew Lewis 00:19:26.64 57
2 73 419  Cohen Roush 00:19:29.52 60
3 77 421  Braydin Thomas 00:19:31.06 62
4 78 418  Zane Matson 00:19:31.40 63
5 99 415  Caden Hupp 00:20:46.38 72
6 118 420  Landen Smith 00:21:35.34 (80)
7 121 422  Carson VanMeter 00:21:44.76 (81)
14 Bid. River Valley 00:20:36.27 8 327
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
25 413  Jansyn Smith 00:17:33.19 23
2 62 406  Braden Bennett 00:19:08.82 50
3 115 411  Blake Louden 00:21:30.42 79
4 132 408  Trey Cline 00:22:11.82 86
5 136 412 Luke Santos 00:22:37.08 89
6 146 409  Matthew Conkle 00:23:30.47 (92)
7 149 410  Luke Flint 00:23:47.70 (94)
15 Alexander 00:21:03.26 5 370
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 81 303 Isaac Payton 00:19:50.04 64
2 88 301  Aiden Hall 00:20:16.63 66
3 95 304  Seth Schooley 00:20:35.82 70
4 104 302  Tyler Kuklis 00:20:57.21 77
5 148 305 Luke Zuchowski 00:23:36.57 93
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Individual Overall Results

Belpre XC HS Boys

Overall Score Bib# Name

1 1
2 0
3 2
4 3
5 4
6 5
7 6
8 7
9 8
10 9
11 10
12 (11)
13 12
14 13
15 (14)
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 0
25 23
26 24
27 25
28 26
29 0
30 0
31 27
32 28
33 0
34 29
35 0
36 30
37 0
38 31
39 32

40 33

a1 34

42 0

43 35

a4 36

45 37

46 38

a7 0

48 (39)

49 40
50 41
51 42

Thunderbolt Running & Timing

131
335
339
316
379
329
380
370
374
426
461
375
340
448
378
344
323
427
328
437
311
440
343
382
413
342
450
356
401
371
358
443
366
394
97

315
369
395
363
433
439
96

345
353
428
351
333
444
390
388
359

Wes Taylor
Connor Nolan
Evan McPherson
Sam Dodson
Carter Schorr
Troy Zorick

Zane Schorr
Carter Davis
Brock Jarrett
Amos Kimble
Aidan Scott
Owen Rice
Darius Pierce
Troy Gibson
Oliver Roush
Jack Gentile
William Northey
Travis Moore
Ethan Smell
Carter Norman
Johnny Miller
Luke Rettenberger
Roman Funk

Joe Strigle
Jansyn Smith
Landen Funk
Gavin Offenberger
Caiden Lake
Ryan Morris
Brayden Dennison
Ethan Zell

Aiden Westerman
Talan Carter
Maddox Prince
Matt Balis
Quentin Collier
Charlie Cooperrider
Brody Skinner
Aidan Nelson
Tyler Frye
Spencer Rehl
Byron Long
Reece Hagy

lan Davis

Brody Nice
Thomas Ristotau
Alex Sheanshang
Caleb Yost
Carder Holden

Cooper Burkhammer

Brodie Baker

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:15:39.58 Lancaster
JR 00:15:39.72 Reed. Eastern
SR 00:15:56.50 Federal Hocking
SR 00:15:57.47 Bridgeport
SR 00:15:59.47 Lancaster
SO 00:16:03.84 Bridgeport
SR 00:16:12.21 Lancaster
JR 00:16:31.17 Lancaster
SO 00:16:41.71 Lancaster
SO 00:16:42.40  Tyler Consolidated
SR 00:16:48.04  Wheeling C. Cath.
SR 00:16:56.91 Lancaster
JR 00:17:02.02 Federal Hocking
JR 00:17:10.20  Waterford
SR 00:17:12.50 Lancaster
SR 00:17:13.74 Fisher Catholic
SO 00:17:14.16 Bridgeport
FR 00:17:15.46  Tyler Consolidated
JR 00:17:21.56 Bridgeport
JR 00:17:24.09 Warren
JR 00:17:24.69 Belpre
FR 00:17:25.57  Warren
SO 00:17:26.73 Fisher Catholic
JR 00:17:32.10 Lancaster
FR 00:17:33.19 Bid. River Valley
SO 00:17:34.24 Fisher Catholic
SO 00:17:41.14  Waterford
SR 00:17:44.76 John Glenn
JR 00:17:45.16 Philo
SR 00:17:51.27 Lancaster
SO 00:17:58.70 John Glenn
SR 00:17:59.24 Warren
SO 00:18:00.07 Lancaster
SR 00:18:05.74 Lewis County
SO 00:18:07.27 Wirt County
JR 00:18:07.41 Bridgeport
SO 00:18:12.37 Lancaster
FR 00:18:13.26 Lewis County
SO 00:18:16.44 John Marshall
JR 00:18:16.98 Warren
SO 00:18:25.42 Warren
SO 00:18:25.71  Wirt County
SO 00:18:27.51 Fisher Catholic
SR 00:18:30.75  John Glenn
FR 00:18:33.07 Tyler Consolidated
JR 00:18:38.07 Fisher Catholic
SO 00:18:42.24 Caldwell
FR 00:18:42.46 Warren
SO 00:18:43.83 Lewis County
JR 00:18:45.42 Lewis County
SO 00:18:49.30 John Marshall
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Thunderbolt Running & Timing

43
(44)

45
(46)

(47)
(48)
49
50
51
(52)

(76)
77
0

458
348
367
372
310
317
404
324
431
447
406
312
346
357
365
90

354
361
417
364
341
419
392
376
334
421
418
385
349
303
398
373
320
453
435
430
301
381
350
337
308
325
424
304
319
452
403
415
455
460
307
389
302
442

Michael Hutnick
Daschel Neighbor
Noah Chanthanhothirat
Brennon Dennison
Austin Jenkins
Brady Elliott
Cameron Maurer
Diego Perez

Ben Bishop
Tyson Franchino
Braden Bennett
Alex Parker
Nathan Krile

Kaid Ritchey
Zander Ward
Brady Jajczyk
Isaac Duran
Hadden Garvin
Drew Lewis
Christian Patricola
Myles Vorisek
Cohen Roush
Mitchell Norman
Holden Riggs
Brayden Haught
Braydin Thomas
Zane Matson
Finn Tripp
Nichalas Ristau
Isaac Payton
Zander Miller
Luke Heston
Andrew Matlock
Evan Strickler
Ethan Knotts
Alex Bishop
Aiden Hall

Jason Silvia

Jake Taylor

Bo Gilcher
Michael Church
Colton Reed
John Cross

Seth Schooley
Jackson Holtz
Garin Schaad
Linkin Andrick
Caden Hupp
Nathaniel Barack
Aidan McKenna
Nolan Breedlove
Owen Debar
Tyler Kuklis
Dolan Steely

Belpre XC HS Boys

SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
FR
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SR

00:18:49.57
00:18:50.16
00:18:50.30
00:18:51.49
00:18:53.73
00:18:55.14
00:18:59.28
00:19:00.06
00:19:00.22
00:19:05.00
00:19:08.82
00:19:13.61
00:19:13.81
00:19:15.19
00:19:21.18
00:19:22.19
00:19:22.35
00:19:25.14
00:19:26.64
00:19:27.22
00:19:28.47
00:19:29.52
00:19:29.84
00:19:30.33
00:19:30.81
00:19:31.06
00:19:31.40
00:19:32.84
00:19:48.20
00:19:50.04
00:19:56.76
00:19:59.23
00:20:00.36
00:20:04.29
00:20:06.87
00:20:07.62
00:20:16.63
00:20:18.57
00:20:21.90
00:20:22.52
00:20:25.64
00:20:28.05
00:20:34.06
00:20:35.82
00:20:41.01
00:20:43.05
00:20:43.32
00:20:46.38
00:20:47.11
00:20:49.83
00:20:50.55
00:20:52.48
00:20:57.21
00:20:57.33
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Wheeling C. Cath.
Fisher Catholic
Lancaster
Lancaster
Belpre
Bridgeport
Ravenswood
Bridgeport
Warren
Waterford

Bid. River Valley
Belpre

Fisher Catholic
John Glenn
John Marshall
Trimble

John Glenn
John Marshall
Southern

John Marshall
Federal Hocking
Southern

Lewis County
Lancaster

Reed. Eastern
Southern
Southern
Lancaster

Fisher Catholic
Alexander

New Lexington
Lancaster
Bridgeport
Waterford
Warren

Warren
Alexander
Lancaster

Fisher Catholic
Federal Hocking
Belpre
Bridgeport

Tyler Consolidated
Alexander
Bridgeport
Waterford
Ravenswood
Southern
Wheeling C. Cath.
Wheeling C. Cath.
Belpre

Lewis County
Alexander
Warren
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Thunderbolt Running & Timing

O O O o o

87
(88)
89

(90)

O O o o

(92)

93
(94)
(95)

(96)
(97)
0
0
(98)
(99)
0

387
402
332
331
383
425
347
432
386
411
368
95

420
321
330
422
449
322
423
436
88

132
396
414
462
91

408
393
362
451
412
454
457
429
400
397
384
318
338
391
409
445
305
410
456
441
459
306
360
327
314
309
336
405

Luke Wolfe

Cody Serrell
Jesse Pemberton
Caleb Larrick
Braden Stull
Jackson Grady
Noah Krile

Nick Bishop
Brayden Wheeler
Blake Louden
Carlin Cherryholmes
Andrew Pursley
Landen Smith
Mason Matlock
Preston Chandler
Carson VanMeter
Colt Gilmore
Nolan Matlock
Haydon Ammons
Ethan Lorentz
Oliver Conley
Levi Boyce

Issac Smith
Murphy Dunfee
Joey Secrist
Isaiah Mulford
Trey Cline

Kaleb Overbey
Lane Icard

Aaron Schaad
Luke Santos
Duncan Wolfe
Tom Cottrill
Hunter Barnes
Hunter Hlad
Garrett Parry
Derrick Trimble
Jacob Holcomb
Alex Macartney
Seth Kemper
Matthew Conkle
Andrew Adams
Luke Zuchowski
Luke Flint
Nicholas Barack
David Schwendeman
Samuel Lin
Michael Bills
Atreyu Dudley
Aiden Shipley
Brenton Cable
Noah Garbo
Zach Baker
Zachary Lively

Belpre XC HS Boys

FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
FR
JR
SR

00:21:00.87
00:21:04.86
00:21:18.84
00:21:20.47
00:21:21.22
00:21:24.12
00:21:24.32
00:21:27.43
00:21:29.00
00:21:30.42
00:21:33.17
00:21:34.65
00:21:35.34
00:21:35.73
00:21:38.97
00:21:44.76
00:21:46.57
00:21:48.06
00:21:48.36
00:21:55.41
00:21:57.86
00:21:57.94
00:22:02.31
00:22:03.56
00:22:04.14
00:22:10.29
00:22:11.82
00:22:14.82
00:22:21.72
00:22:24.12
00:22:37.08
00:22:43.83
00:22:44.76
00:22:45.30
00:22:45.64
00:22:51.45
00:22:56.47
00:23:03.45
00:23:03.65
00:23:16.08
00:23:30.47
00:23:35.61
00:23:36.57
00:23:47.70
00:23:48.87
00:24:07.47
00:24:55.57
00:25:09.42
00:25:43.86
00:25:49.11
00:25:53.10
00:26:03.06
00:26:11.91
00:26:12.19
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Lancaster

Philo

Caldwell

Caldwell
Lancaster

Tyler Consolidated
Fisher Catholic
Warren

Lancaster

Bid. River Valley
Lancaster

Wirt County
Southern
Bridgeport
Caldwell
Southern
Waterford
Bridgeport

Tyler Consolidated
Warren

Trimble

Ripley Christian
Lewis County
Southern
Wheeling C. Cath.
Trimble

Bid. River Valley
Lewis County
John Marshall
Waterford

Bid. River Valley
Waterford
Wheeling C. Cath.
Warren

Philo

Meigs

Lancaster
Bridgeport
Federal Hocking
Lewis County

Bid. River Valley
Waterford
Alexander

Bid. River Valley
Wheeling C. Cath.
Warren

Wheeling C. Cath.
Belpre

John Marshall
Bridgeport
Bridgeport

Belpre

Federal Hocking
River
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160
161
162
163
164

Thunderbolt Running & Timing

438
352
407
133
399

Sam Rehl

Aiden Cross
Landon Burns

Levi Jeffries

Austin Montgomery

Belpre XC HS Boys

SO
FR
SO
FR
SO

00:26:26.07
00:29:38.40
00:29:46.58
00:29:50.22
00:34:26.55
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Warren

John Glenn

Bid. River Valley
Ripley Christian
Park. Cath.
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